

i>¿

SECTION III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 34451 OF 2012  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
& ANR.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

GANESH HOUSING CORPORATION LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 29th October, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

â€œDelay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. R.K. Patel, accepts notice and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let the needful be done within four weeks..â€œ

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to the Sole Respondent and Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent and has also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent and the same is included in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR