

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34451/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2012 in SCA No.15067/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH HOUSING CORP.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.S.Chandhiok, ASG
Mr.Gautam Jha, Adv.
Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.K.Patel, Adv.
Ms. Manisha T.Karia,Adv.
Mr.Surender M.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Additional documents, if any, be filed by both the parties within
four weeks' time.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar