

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6677/2013

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANESH HOUSING CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 1919-1922 of 2015 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1919-1922/2015 (XIV)

Date : 28-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mohd. Hussain, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Shashank Mangal, Adv.
Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 1919-1922/2015

Affidavit of valuation has been filed by the appellant, but at the time of filing it was stated that the tax amount involved is Rs.43,78,80,241/- and as per the affidavit, it is Nil.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
28.11.2017

vkt