

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6677/2013

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANESH HOUSING CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 1919-1922 of 2015 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

C.A. No. 1919-1922/2015 (XIV)

Date : 14-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Vohra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 1919-1922/2015

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) has stated that the appeal relates to the re-opening of an assessment under Section 148 of the Income Tax Act, 1961, and hence, the tax effect, as indicated by the previous Advocate, was erroneous. The office report may, it is urged, be treated as being complied with.

Having due regard to the statement made on behalf of the appellant(s), the Registry shall now process the matter accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(ANJU DUA)  
COURT MASTER