

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6677/2013

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANESH HOUSING CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 92528/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE CORRECTED FRESH ANNEXRS, IA
NO. 79463/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS., IA NO. 3/2013 -
PERMISSION TO FILE CORRECTED ANNEXURES.

WITH

C.A. No. 1919-1922/2015 (XIV-A)

Date : 19-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. (not present)
Mr. Aditya Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR (virtually)
Mr. Tanmay Vivek Dhakras, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G. (Not Present)
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
For Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Awana, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Arya, Adv.Ms. Monisha T.Karia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shreya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Navale, Adv.
Mr. Varun Khetwani, Adv.
Deepin Deepak Sahni, Adv.
For Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On request of learned counsel for the Revenue, adjourned
to 26th February, 2026.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)